FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-03-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

102142010

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

| TO The Occupant of the Late of | PAIENIS ONL | | | |
|--|----------------------------------|------------------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem | | - | ument(s) or copy | (ies) |
| Submission Type | Conveyance Ty | · | - | 29/20 |
| V New 05/20/80 | Assignment | Security Ag | reement | 7 |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# | License | Change of N | lame | |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # | Merger | Other U.S. Governmer | | |
| Corrective Document Reel # Frame # | l ——— | Jse ONLY by U.S. Governmental File | | |
| Conveying Party(ies) | Mark if addition | al names of conveying p | parties attached Exe | ecution Date Day Year |
| Name (line 1) Chang Sub JUNG | | | | ne 1, 2002 |
| Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) | 12814 | | Month | ecution Date Day Year |
| Name (line 2) | | | | |
| Receiving Party | | Mark if additional names | | |
| Name (line 1) Shinil Industrial Co., Ltd. | | | is an assig | nt to be recorded gnment and the party is not |
| Name (line 2) | | | States, an of a dome: | in the United appointment stic ative is attached. |
| Address (line 1) 119, Sasa-dong, Ansan-shi | | | (Designati | ion must be a document from |
| Address (line 2) Kyungki-do | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | Republic of Korea State/Country | , | Zip Code | |
| Domestic Representative Name and | Address Ente | er for the first Receiving | Party only. | |
| Name | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | |
| 2/2002 BBYRME 00000131 29162814 40.00 GP | FOR OFFICE USE ON | ILY | | wing the document and |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Assignment and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information Affairs, D.C. 2

| FORM | PTO-1619B | | | |
|------------------|-----------|--|--|--|
| Expires 06/30/99 | | | | |
| OMB 0651-0027 | | | | |

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

| Correspond | ent Name and Address | Area Code and Telephon | ne Number | 609-924-3773 |
|-------------------------|---|--|----------------------|---|
| Name | Woodbridge & Associates, P.C. | | | |
| Address (line 1) | Richard C. Woodbridge | | | |
| Address (line 2) | P.O. Box 592 | | | |
| Address (line 3) | Princeton, New Jersey 08542 | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | |
| Pages | Enter the total number of princluding any attachments | pages of the attached conveya s. | ance document | t #1 |
| Application | Number(s) or Patent N | umber(s) | Mark if add | ditional numbers attached |
| | he Patent Application Number or th tent Application Number(s) | he Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER E | | the same property). lumber(s) |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| If this document was | is being filed together with a new l | Patent Application, enter the date the | e patent application | n <u>Month Day Year</u> |
| Patent Coop | peration Treaty (PCT) | PCT | ст | PCT |
| only | er PCT application number y if a U.S. Application Numb not been assigned. | | ст | PCT |
| Number of | Properties Enter the to | otal number of properties invo | lved. # | 1 |
| Fee Amoun | t Fee Amo | unt for Properties Listed (37 C | CFR 3.41): \$ | 40.00 |
| Donos | it Account | if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees can be charged to the charge additional fees can be charged to the charge additional fees can be charged to the charged to th | he # [| 23-3040 Yes No |
| Statement | and Signature | | | |
| To th attac indic | | d belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Charge for the second of | - | d correct and any ccount are authorized, as |

PATENT REEL: 013038 FRAME: 0601

ASSIGNMENT

| whereas, Jung as assignor(s), has (have washing machine | c) invented certain improvements in for which etters Patent has been executed by assignor(s) on |
|---|---|
| an application for United States Land when having a corporate business address at as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all Letters Patent that may be granted there | reas Shini I Industrial Co., (td., 1971) Casa-dong Ansan-Shi, Kyungki-do Kaublic of Korea right, title and interest in and to said invention and any |
| and valuable consideration, the receipt of sells/sell, assigns/assign and sets/set over the United States and all other countries for Letters Patent, all original, division patents applied for or granted therefor Commissioner of Patents is hereby a improvements or resulting therefrom to therein; and the undersigned for himse and assigns does/do hereby agree and deliver all divisional, continuation, resimprovements and all assignments there said assignee or its representative a improvements, whenever requested, to which any of said applications or patent all rightful oaths, and to do generally | in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignor(s) hereby er to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for es in and to said invention and the aforesaid application anal, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and in the United States and all countries foreign, and the authorized and requested to issue all patents on said of said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest elf/themselves and his/their legal representatives, heirs covenant without further remuneration, to execute and assue and other applications for Letters Patent on said thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to all facts known to the undersigned respecting said testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in as may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make the everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, protection for said improvements in all countries, the beborne and paid by said assignee. |
| Dated: Time 1 2002 | Jung Chay Sub Assignor: JUNG, Chang SUB |
| Dated: | |
| Dated: | |
| State of : | |
| County of : ss: | |
| | , 2000 before me personally came the above named, as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument who ted by him/her of his/her own free will for the purpose therein set |
| | Notary Public |

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 06/20/2002

PATENT REEL: 013038 FRAME: 0602